(4) The Board of Directors be hereby authorised to amend the Company’s

Articles of Association as they deem necessary to increase the registered

share capital of the Company and to reflect the new capital structure of the

Company following the allotment and issue of the Company’s shares

contemplated in paragraph 1 of this Resolution.’’

NOTICE OF THE 2009 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

– 7 –

12. Resolutions on the Amendments of Relevant Clauses of the Articles of

Association of ZTE Corporation:

As a result of the implementation of the Phase I Share Incentive Scheme, the issue

of additional H shares in January 2010 pursuant to the general mandate and the

exercise of A share warrants attached to the Bonds cum Warrants issued in 2008,

the total share capital of the Company is increased from 1,746,329,402 shares to

1,911,154,456 shares, the details of which are set out in the following table:

Items

Share capital

Before change

(shares)

% of total

issued share

capital

Implementation

of the Phase I

Share Incentive

Scheme (shares)

Placing of

additional H

shares (shares)

Conversion of

the Warrants

‘‘Zhongxing

ZXC1’’

(shares)

Share

capital after

change (shares)

% of total

share

capital

A Share 1,454,854,510 83.3% 85,006,813 — 21,523,441 1,561,384,764 81.7%

H Share 291,474,892 16.7% — 58,294,800 — 349,769,692 18.3%

Total share

capital 1,746,329,402 100.00% 85,006,813 58,294,800 21,523,441 1,911,154,456 100%

On the basis of the above changes in total share capital of the Company,

‘‘That:

12.1 The amendment of Article 24 and Article 27 of Chapter 3 of the Articles of

Association accordingly be approved:

12.1.1 Article 24

The original article which reads: Upon its incorporation, the Company

shall have 1,746,329,402 ordinary shares in issue, comprising

291,474,892 H shares (representing 16.7% of the Company’s issuable

ordinary shares) and1,454,854,510 domestic shares (representing 83.3%

of the Company’s issuable ordinary shares).

Is amended to read: Upon its incorporation, the Company shall have